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INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM PUBLIC LEE COUNTY TAX WEBSITES

UNIT
101
102
103
104
105
201
202
203
204
205
301
302
303
304
305

101
102
103
104
105
201
202
203
204
205
301
302
303
304
305

101
102
103
104
105
201
202
203
204
205
301
302
303
304
305

101
102
103
104
105
201
202
203
204
205
301
302
303
304
305

CURRENT OWNER

Esam Obed & Q Lamiya
Idalmis Planas

Weinhart Family

Tobin, Dennis & Ann & Barbara
2476432 ONTARIO INC

Hiatt, Bill Monika Mark

Coniff Joseph

Dionne Richard Lamothe Josee
Canfield, Donald & Debbie
Stromick Walter

Mathies William & Elenita

Hu Steve & Ryan

Gilmore Carolyn

Maurath Joseph & Nancy
Richard & Kristy Bauer

Yeatmeyer Barbara
Paquin James & Jeanne
Stensdorf Gloria

Four Es Property Mgmt
Kartali Dietmar & Rosemary
Pace Alice

Mott Doris

Augustine Robert & Nancy
Conlin Patrick

Barringer Gerald & Elaine
Sheeran Louise

Bliss Michael & Karen
Zarobinski Nicole
Barrickman Stephen
Mertz James

Napierkoski Paul & Rose
Haglund Doyle

Tarsitano Sharon

Hurlburt Stephen & Freda
Weber Paul - Trust
Zdanowicz Raymond

Hock Seth & Mary

Nazar Vivian

Fisher Edward

Bove Olga

Williams Paul & Stahl Diane
Gall Michael & Judith
Gaslin Rocky & Barbara
Rigotti Christopher & Kathleen
Pazder Joan

Hovey Marge & Curt Hovey Trust
Gibbs June

Snyder Elizabeth

McWilliams Jane

Balcom, Don & Linda

Gainer Janice

Dency & Angel Rogriguez Avillaned
Comes Thomas

Groves David & Patricia

Skopp Marshall & Dana
Wieczorkowski Dennis & Judith
Ragone Mary

Weinburg Paul & Lewis Kathleen
Kuhn Werner & Landau Angela
Northrup Paul & Judith Trust

PRICE
$96,000
$149,000
$62,000
$69,900
$159,900
$122,900
$106,750
$75,000
$87,000
$215,000
$101,000
$96,000
$78,000
$95,000
$163,000

$92,500
$82,000
$120,000
$72,000
$118,000
$138,000
$110,000
$73,000
$114,900
$94,000
$150,000
$80,000
$97,000
$115,000
$105,000

$128,500
$85,000
$89,000
$107,000
$99,600
$150,000
$83,000
$91,000
$90,000
$157,000
$150,000
$118,000
$105,000
$94,100
$181,900

$90,000
$116,000
$142,500
$90,000
$160,000
$155,000
$137,000
$137,000
$149,000
$214,000
$125,500
$76,500
$227,900
$218,900
$150,000

YEAR
2010
2019
2012
2010
2018
2008
2014
2011
2013
2007
2010
2010
2011
2010
2019

2012
2013
2015
2010
2014
2015
2014
2012
2015
2012
2017
2010
2010
2014
2010

2015
2010
2010
2014
2010
2017
2012
2010
2010
2017
2015
2015
2016
2010
2008

2012
2015
2016
2012
2018
2017
2019
2017
2017
2006
2014
2011
2006
2006
2016

PRIOR OWNER

Welch Charles & Teresa
Graverter Fred & Deb

Schad, Evelyn
Sharman Arthur

Botticella Chris & Phyllis

Schmitt John
Richard & Deanna Kruege

Orourke Cynthia
Novello Frank
Cummings William & She

Barns Linda & Vansicle Be
Aliperti Richard & Margar
Adams Milton & Betty
Zagari Anthony & Matthe
Short Joseph & Un Sun
Pitcock Leonard Et Al
Paulsen Robert & Gorden

Jackson Murray & Juliana

Williams Paul & Stahl Dia

Mannia George & Concet

Jones Lawrence Dale
Tax Free Strategies - Bard

Leski Anthony & Virginia
Schihl Virginia & Patrick
Labeach Sean

Dulac Jean

Burdett Archi & Terri
Entrust Freedom LLC
Cable Bruce Cifuni Judith
Pliscoff

Martensson Fredrick
Maynard Lori & Robert
Rodrigo Jeanette
Turiano Angelo & Caterin
Northrup Paul & Judith

Reagan Cordy
Aurora Loan Services LLC

Long Donald & Michelle

PRICE

$65,000
$254,900

$92,000
$72,000

$73,000

$78,000
$148,000

$85,000
$236,900
$91,000

$240,000
$95,000
$73,000
$254,900
$91,000
$90,000
$105,639

$94,000

$107,500

$224,100

$250,324
$254,900

$259,700
$273,100
$100,000
$75,000

$197,900
$73,700
$205,000
$87,500
$110,500
$211,700
$82,000
$210,900
$209,900

$80,000
$36,700

$101,000

YEAR

2011
2007

2012

2010

2010

2010

2018

2009
2007
2010

2007
2012
2010
2007
2011
2010
2009

2010

2013

2007

2007
2007

2007
2009
2010

2009
2006
2011
2014
2006
2012
2006
2006

2010
2011

2011

DATE: 06/01/2019

PRIOR OWNER PRICE YEAR PRIOR OWNER PRICE
Basam Richard & Lois $119,900 2008

Kimbrough, John $88,000 2010

Walsh MaryAnn $102,000 2010

Bank Owned $224,000 2008 King Harriet $248,900
Stromberg Robert $107,800 2011 Jeremiah Itnl Trading ¢ $63,000
Zammit Vic & Marcy $105,000 2009

McDaniel David $196,200 2006

Madarin Phyllis $48,100 2010 Tax Free Strategies $186,200
Fannie Mae $59,200 2014 Beets Sharon $217,500
Carden Michael & Susa $211,700 2006

Obrien Bernard & Betty $230,900 2006

Camello Louis $218,900 2006

Collins Craig $241,800 2006

YEAR

2007

2011

2006
2006

PRIOR
OWNER

King Harriet

Jolcover

PRICE

$266,900

$197,900

YEAR

$2,007

2006



1121

1125

1129

1133

1137

101
102

104
105
201
202
203
204
205
301
302
303
304
305

101
102
103
104

201
202

204
205
301
302
303
304
305

101
102
103
104
105
201
202
203
204

301
302
303
304
305

101
102

104
105
201
202
203
204
205
301
302
303
304
305

101
102
103

Catalano Joseph

Miller Susan

Yoder Tiffany

Whalen Frank & Joan
Nguyen Kim

Dandrea Cris & Terri
David Christiano

Byron Mary

Hallihan Brenda & Murray
Xavier Lorraine & Orlando
Olsen Teresa

Dondero John & Jeanette
Pelligrino Jayne

Griffin Deborah

Demasi Family Trust

Hubicki John & Deborah
Rees Lorraine

Vlachos Linda

Kavouris Candi
Richardson Marg & Polly
Smith Everett & Glenda
Hautamaki Michael
Singleton Linda

Travale John & Betsy
Fasano Michael & Kathleen
Haege Ronald

Ray Janet

Cohan Marge

Titolo Todd

Scire Michael

Kartali Dietmar & Rosemary
James & Patricia Plante
Diaz Mary

Daubenberger Freida
Jedrzejewski Michael & Christine
Erdman Elizabeth

Miller Thomas & Sharon
Carden Trust

Bukovnik Vladimir & Anna
Prins Sherwin & Wanda
Mayer Helmut

Wirth Carol

Hawkins Rick

Beig Saleem & Irene
Depaoli Larry & Jackie

Holmes Robert

Hughes Kenneth

Bauer Richard & Kristy
Yiannouris Costas
Chastain Marilyn
Alexander Gisela

Patti Lynn Siegele

Hopp Debra

Perrone Carol & Michael
Canzano John & Gertrude
Erikson Walter & Diane
Joni & Lynn Maxwell
Gajda Henry & Dagmar
Kane Joseph & Jac
Warner Jack & Mai

Vai Joseph & Nancy
Kofod Martha
Desjardins Paul & Janet

$183,100
$145,000
$140,000
$68,100
$76,000
$248,900
$150,000
$159,000
$78,000
$248,900
$192,900
$196,900
$134,000
$203,000
$98,000

$140,000
$110,000
$155,000
$122,100
$125,000
$90,000
$95,000
$150,000
$97,000
$85,000
$140,500
$125,000
$95,000
$87,500
$205,100

$219,800
$147,000
$125,000
$92,000
$170,000
$128,000
$114,000
$220,800
$137,000
$152,000
$111,000
$150,500
$129,900
$139,000
$243,000

$165,000
$209,900
$151,000
$90,000
$128,000
$138,000
$145,000
$227,900
$239,800
$99,500
$131,900
$152,000
$94,100
$105,000
$149,500

$140,000
$122,500
$87,000

2005
2017
2017
2011
2011
2005
2018
2007
2011
2005
2005
2005
2016
2005
2013

2016
2014
2017
2015
2015
2010
2013
2017
2013
2009
2015
2015
2012
2013
2005

2006
2018
2008
2012
2008
2014
2014
2006
2016
2018
2010
2017
2016
2017
2007

2007
2007
2017
2010
2015
2016
2018
2007
2007
2010
2015
2018
2010
2010
2016

2016
2015
2012

Labarberar Harry & Lisa $169,000 2005
Ashton Nancy $114,500 2015
Kirkendall Gary & Quanst $176,200 2005
Wiler Thomas $203,000 2005
Siecke Albert & Janet $182,900 2005
Nuemayer Marilyn $97,000 2014
Brewer Joseph & Sylvia $191,900 2005
Gruetter Margaret $177,900 2005
Ferri Raymond & Ella $182,900 2005
Facchiano Vincent $80,000 2009
Bastin Sharon $192,900 2005
Mutz Ronald & Nancy $98,080 2015
Weiland Charles & Sandr: $174,300 2006
Rawls Samuel & Margare $136,000 2016
Phister Edward Nelson Ce $185,100 2006
Wright et al $77,500 2011
Schnell James & Laura $191,400 2006
Peterson Audrey $191,500 2006
King Thomas $152,000 2007
Dyke Stephen & Sandra $92,400 2010
McDaniel David $198,000 2006
Poznyak Marina $197,900 2006
Carroll William & Margar: $100,000 2014
Van Horn John & Deboral $197,500 2006
Rub Ark LLC $186,200 2006
Cardenales Evelyn & Lasc $205,200 2006
Sun Sport Marine Inc $250,000 2006
Madanian Phyllis $57,500 2010
Walny et al $230,500 2006
Madanian Phyllis $72,500 2011
Madanian Phyllis $67,500 2011
Gabriel William & Teresa $228,100 2006
Arnold Carrie $93,500 2011
Solomon Jaq & Robert $206,900 2006
Barnett Robert & Rosenb  $115,000 2014
First Community Bank $90,000 2012
Feretti Todd et all $87,000 2009
McDaniel David $250,000 2006
Arora Vivrant et al $139,500 2016
Koch Dennis & Mary $77,500 2011
Payne, Darrel & Brent $90,000 2010
New Millenium Investors $112,800 2017
Souder Richard & Eileen $260,900 2007
302 tin Teresa & Balz $120,000 ##
Paquin Daniel & Nancy $112,000 2014
Wenners Michael $242,605 2007
Four Es Property Mgmt $74,000 2010
Faulkner John $80,000 2010

Dondero John & Jeanet

Thompson Sharon

Nixon Douglas & Carla

Bank of NY Mellon

Riebling Una

Hanrahan et al

Brewer Joseph & Sylvia
McDaniel David

Fannie Mae

Kronfield & Others
Swanson Carolyn & Da\
Campbell Peter & Judy
Derosa Jean

Bank of NY

Wrotten Mel
Koon Gary

Carico Jack & Judy
Koon Dennis

Colonna Patricia

Laken Robert

$197,900

$187,900

$196,900

$85,400

$82,500

$49,800

$188,600
$193,000

$1,200

$194,200
$232,600
$222,300
$97,000
$65,000

$227,900
$229,600

$88,000
$221,900

$227,900

Perino Elaine

$94,900

2005

2005

2005

2014
2010

2010

2006
2006

2013

2006
2006
2006
2009
2014

2006
2006

2010

2007

$93,000 ###

2010

Barger Florence
Peterson Phillip

Manade Charles & Car

Koch Kenneth

Rescori William & Lind

Koch Kenneth

Shepherd Pursuits | $94,100 ####

Koon Dennis

$179,900
$189,300

$179,000

$204,700

$118,000

$226,700

$248,900

2006

2006

2006

2006

2008

2006

2007

Koon Gary

$233,000

2006



1141

104
105
201
202
203
204
205
301
302
303
304
305

101
102
103
104

201
202

204
205
301
302
303
304
305

Ramsey Marcia

Yarnell Bros Inc

Easton Thomas & Susan
Boudens Mark & Dianne
Matteace Caterina
Gloria Midlam
Galewski Judith

Garey Enterprises
Hutton, James & Cat
Tappa Polly

Robieniek Tad & Hanna
Logan Tyler Davis

Decraene Robert & Pam
K&J Florida LLC

John & Jill Brandt
Hentz Richard & Dawn
Susan Vaughn-Miller
Stephan Elise

Comes Thomas
Alexander Mary

Costa Luisa & Manuel
Fisher Roland & Shirley
Sobczak Daniel & Agata

Mott William & Smith Marilyn

Arndt Leila Wearda Cristy
Talbert Robert & Linda
Delgran Dorothy

$120,000
$107,000
$80,000
$78,000
$90,000
$144,000
$132,500
$92,000
$191,900
$132,900
$94,100
$152,000

$93,500
$83,000
$140,750
$152,000
$155,000
$76,500
$83,000
$117,000
$73,000
$83,000
$101,000
$94,000
$83,000
$90,000
$94,000

2014
2009
2010
2011
2010
2018
2015
2010
2007
2016
2010
2018

2013
2010
2019
2017
2018
2012
2013
2014
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011

Bojezuk Alex & Irena

Jensen Laurie

Manco James & Maria
Kisner Clifford & Marg
CSTA of Florida LLC

Baran Diane & Foster Lau
Muth Mark et ala
Hollingsworth Misti & Roi
Shafer Frank

Montuoro Anna & Marily
Hash Laura

Kukanic Daniel & Arlene
Osterman John & Patricia

Mamone Philip

$88,500

$66,000
$82,000
$102,600
$260,600
$105,700
$92,000
$132,500
$70,000
$155,000
$215,000

$93,000
$76,000

$54,400

2010

2010

2012

2010

2007

2009

2010

2017

2010

2017

2007

2010
2010

2011

Quinn Steven & Patrick

Olson Harry & Marcia

Gluck Abraham

Gordon Eugene

Guerriero Anthony & v

$245,900

$70,000

$180,100

$86,500

$265,000

2007

2010

2008

2010

2007



